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3di 3ercor, gdI ya0H 132 faio 21.02.2023 YTTT 



31.01.2023 eTSTGG 

GTI T-168 c 0-1053, V||-0.10 yog H 

ffE Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 
Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal 

Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) fAT 3TT (Vesting Order) 

HRIT-NA-104/9/2020-NA T¢16 03.03.2021 IRI fI T YA 



T fo Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The 

Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) $ fe& TGT (Vesting 

Order) iT-NA-104/9/2020-NA fIO 03.03.2021 yg-4 yR 

Name of Coal Mine 
Coal Field 

Latitude 

Longitude 
Villages 
Tehsil/Taluka 
District 

State 

H0 

North Karanpura Coalfield 

Pillars 

23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55" N (Provisional) 

Chakla 

84°47' 11"E- 84° 49' 52"E (Provisional) 
Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 
Chandwa 
Latehar 

Jharkhand 

fi4G (CMPDI) A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ Public Sector 

undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi 

qafa ryisteÉ/ TOao/C(993)/E-403607/|-12688 f&io 27.08. 

aT Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation yd DGPSs Survey 
of Boundary Pillars fhyT T foHO Table- # Block Boundary 

C1 C166 T# Boundary Pillars Table-II Bore-hole 
Geographical/UTM/National Coal Grid 

Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine ¢ Part A-Description of the mine 



faullT Sc fofAs ENI Block Boundary demarcation 3elo | 

0-1053, V|-1.09 ych, 4 I ycoRyt, fONH- 3ifcpi 

BleHT OAOT faf, 1908 ¾ eR-49(1)() 

fagli 3eqqil RI 4GIYT T f Government of India, Ministry of 
coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 
(Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 

2015) fT 3TT (Vesting Order) 

03.03.2021 Chakla Coal Mine 
|-NA-104/9/2020-NA ficG 

vgIGO gUGT facy 

yajco6/ oyoto(4RTHE)-164/16-4091/O f# 22.07.2016 

ENI stTR OIYTOTR0 3f-4, 1908 -49 3/Rfa 

Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 7 3TGY (Vesting Order) 



HR|-NA-104/9/2020-NA fIE 03.03.2021 yd 3j4 3ecorT, -¢di 

3TG-rqT ATI O-168 ifc HO-1053, h-0.10 g H 

1. sTgR RToT 31efH, 1908 âT gNI-49(2) ffT YICT 

B0TRU i BII 3N Yg GT foî yfrfei The Right to fair 

compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and 
Resettlement Act, 2013 yd q HT fH ¢ T 9TA 

3. hll GRI Jharkhand Rehabilitation & Resettlement Policy yG HROR 

4. B0eT9R R0hT0 3ef4, 1908 i NI 49(3) Ip À 



8. slTyR RToT 3fefyH, 1908 i NI 495) /vY HrOR 

10. 304 3foT, aI/3HugT yafeor, GER/fT 44R 
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